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Coburn Grand View Estates

Modification
Alternative Access proposal

Public Works Staff have proposed the following condition for the modification of phase sequences:

Condition: Construct a minimum 24-foot-wide paved access, approved by the Fire
Department, through future streets of Section A (Phase 2) to Section C (Phase 1) in a
temporary access easement to be terminated upon dedication of right-of-way.

This proposed condition is very expensive and would require the construction of the temporary access in
a location that would be in the way of construction of the Segment “A” phase, adding to the costs this
condition.

In lieu of the above proposed condition and construction of a temporary access roadway to Reed Road,
we propose the following as an alternate to the condition above:

e Construct vehicular and pedestrian access through adjacent Coburn Terrace project (SUB-UGA22-
06) located at 4345 27t Ave. SE to 27" Ave SE as shown on the attached exhibit.

e Either record an access easement to the City of Salem or dedicate right of way as shown on the
attached exhibit.
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[ EXPIRES:

JOB # 7391

10F1

VICINITY MAP

CITY OF SALEM
MARION COUNTY, OREGON

COBURN GRAND VIEW ESTATES PHASE 1

WESTWOOD HOMES LLC

12700 NW CORNELL RD.

PORTLAND, OREGON 97229
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Mt. MCLAUGHLIN AV. SE

13

14

15

34S "1S SNdWATO "IN

e

38

47

37

36

34

35

33

32

30

31

29

28

26

27

25

24

Mt. ST. HELENS AV. SE

Mt. STUART AV. SE
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